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May 24, 1976 

TRANSFER OF FUNDS - In compliance with Art, 3, Sec, 9~535, Municipal Act, W. L. 1957, the following budgets 
have become depleted due to unanticipated costs of supplies and repairs, and will have to be supplemented 
from the Cash Reserve Fund. Any and all persons may be heard with reference to such transfer of funds at the 
May 24, 1976 meeting of the Board of County Commissioners in their office in the Courthouse, 

Sheriff 
Courthouse and Jail 
Miscellaneous General #1 
Total from Cash Reserve 

$3000,00 
2200.00 
1500,00 

$6700.00 
$12,000.00 will be transferred from Courthouse Depreciation 
$14,000.00 will be transferred from Road and Bridge Reserve 

Fund to General Courthouse and Jail Fund, 
Fund to General Road and Bridge Fund. 

Isl Mary G. Bradford 
Mary G. Bradford, County Clerk 

June 1, 1976 

APPROVED BY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

/s/ John Orton 
John Orton, Chairman 

COMMISSIONERS' PROCEEDINGS 
REGULAR MEETING 

The Board met at 10:00 A,M., John Orton and John Glode present, Orton Chairman. 

Minutes of meetings held May 4, 5, and 24, 1976, were read and approved, 

Monthly reports of County Officers were audited and placed on file, 

The following bills were approved for payment: 

Postmaster 
Emil T. Lemich 
Office of County Clerk 
Office of County Treasurer 
Office of County Assessor 
Office of County Agent 
Office of Clerk of Court 
Office of Justice of Peace 
Courthouse Custodians 
Herbert L. Matson 
Road and Bridge Department 
Daniel L. Schinkel 
Charles A. Bergstrand 
Office of County Sheriff 
Office of County Attorney 
Health Office 
Northern Gas Division 
Northern Gas Division 
Wyoming Retirement System 
Wyoming Retirement System 
James Cashman, M.D. 
Workmen's Compensation 
Carbon County Treasurer 
Merwyn Powell 
City of Rawlins 
Pacific Power & Light 
Mountain Bell 
John Orton 
John Glode 
Rawlins National Bank 
Ohio Life Insurance 
Colonial Life Insurance 
Wyoming Medical Service 
Colorado Big Country RC&D Project 
National Association of Counties 
3 M Business Products 
Mary G. Bradford 
Saratoga Sun 
Multigraphics Division 
McGee Murphy, Inc. 
The Mills Company 
Beaver Valley, Inc. 
Continental Oil Co. 
Texaco, Inc. 
Side Saddle Inn 
The Eagle Co. 
E. H. Breniman 
Jess Oyler 
Bi-Rite Drug 
Welton's Flying Service 
Wyoming Highway Department 
Lanier Business Products 
Memorial Hospital of Carbon County 
Terry L. Jones 
Kendal McBride 
Larry Shriner 
Galyn Stahl 

Postage 
Salary & Expense 
Salaries & Election Expense 
Salaries 
Salaries 
Salaries - Secretaries 
Salaries 
Salaries 
Salaries 
Salary - CH & Jail, Fairgrounds 
Salaries 
Salary- Fire Warden 
Salary - Civil Defense 
Salaries 
Salaries 
Salaries 
Gas Service - Various 
Gas Service - R & B 
County Portion - County Retirement 
Employee Portion - County Retirement 
Health Officer - Salary 
Miscellaneous 
Various 
Salary - Field Deputy, Assessor 
Water Service - Various 
Light Service - Various 
Phone Service - Various 
Salary, Mileage & Expense - Commissioners 
Salary, Mileage & Expense - Commissioners 
Withholding Tax for May - Various 
Life Insurance for June - Various 
Life & Accident Insurance for June - Various 
BX Insurance for June - Various 
Contribution - Commissioners 
Membership fee - Commissioners 
Supplies - County Clerk 
Expense - County Clerk 
Supplies - Various 
Supplies - Assessor 
Supplies - Assessor 
Supplies - Various 
Supplies - Various 
Car Expense - Sheriff 
Car Expense - Sheriff 
Rescue Unit - Sheriff 
Uniform Expense - Sheriff 
Expense - Sheriff 
Expense - Sheriff 
Supplies - Various 
Mileage Prisoners - Sheriff 
State Radio - Sheriff 
Supplies - Attorney 
Autopsy & Care of Prisoners 
Inquest - Coroner 
Investigations & Mileage - Coroner 
Invertigations & Mileage - Coroner 
Autopsy - Coroner 

$ 1000 .00 
364.24 

4375.70 
2807. 92 
2524.69 

735.62 
1648.59 
2012 .10 
1823.03 
373.33 

8269.68 
86.85 
47.07 

9906.52 
2870.77 

549.62 
692.56 

3.00 
2130. 38 
2130.38 

266.85 
210. 89 

99.04 
244.09 
181.59 
318.06 

1274.91 
247.47 
489.80 

6459.58 
72.42 
67.60 

994.26 
15.00 

200.00 
122. 79 
102. 32 
82.15 
24.44 

1.04 
547.87 

20.67 
140.45 
47. 79 
62,75 

281.69 
40. 77 
2.04 

257. 11 
135 .14 
203.64 

16.00 
115 .00 
53.00 
96.60 
85.00 

100 .oo 


