

May 24, 1976

TRANSFER OF FUNDS - In compliance with Art. 3, Sec. 9-535, Municipal Act, W. L. 1957, the following budgets have become depleted due to unanticipated costs of supplies and repairs, and will have to be supplemented from the Cash Reserve Fund. Any and all persons may be heard with reference to such transfer of funds at the May 24, 1976 meeting of the Board of County Commissioners in their office in the Courthouse.

Sheriff	\$3000.00
Courthouse and Jail	2200.00
Miscellaneous General #1	1500.00
Total from Cash Reserve	<u>\$6700.00</u>

\$12,000.00 will be transferred from Courthouse Depreciation Fund to General Courthouse and Jail Fund.
\$14,000.00 will be transferred from Road and Bridge Reserve Fund to General Road and Bridge Fund.

APPROVED BY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

/s/ Mary G. Bradford
Mary G. Bradford, County Clerk

/s/ John Orton
John Orton, Chairman

June 1, 1976

COMMISSIONERS' PROCEEDINGS
REGULAR MEETING

The Board met at 10:00 A.M., John Orton and John Glode present, Orton Chairman.

Minutes of meetings held May 4, 5, and 24, 1976, were read and approved.

Monthly reports of County Officers were audited and placed on file.

The following bills were approved for payment:

Postmaster	Postage	\$ 1000.00
Emil T. Lemich	Salary & Expense	364.24
Office of County Clerk	Salaries & Election Expense	4375.70
Office of County Treasurer	Salaries	2807.92
Office of County Assessor	Salaries	2524.69
Office of County Agent	Salaries - Secretaries	735.62
Office of Clerk of Court	Salaries	1648.59
Office of Justice of Peace	Salaries	2012.10
Courthouse Custodians	Salaries	1823.03
Herbert L. Matson	Salary - CH & Jail, Fairgrounds	373.33
Road and Bridge Department	Salaries	8269.68
Daniel L. Schinkel	Salary- Fire Warden	86.85
Charles A. Bergstrand	Salary - Civil Defense	47.07
Office of County Sheriff	Salaries	9906.52
Office of County Attorney	Salaries	2870.77
Health Office	Salaries	549.62
Northern Gas Division	Gas Service - Various	692.56
Northern Gas Division	Gas Service - R & B	3.00
Wyoming Retirement System	County Portion - County Retirement	2130.38
Wyoming Retirement System	Employee Portion - County Retirement	2130.38
James Cashman, M.D.	Health Officer - Salary	266.85
Workmen's Compensation	Miscellaneous	210.89
Carbon County Treasurer	Various	99.04
Merwyn Powell	Salary - Field Deputy, Assessor	244.09
City of Rawlins	Water Service - Various	181.59
Pacific Power & Light	Light Service - Various	318.06
Mountain Bell	Phone Service - Various	1274.91
John Orton	Salary, Mileage & Expense - Commissioners	247.47
John Glode	Salary, Mileage & Expense - Commissioners	489.80
Rawlins National Bank	Withholding Tax for May - Various	6459.58
Ohio Life Insurance	Life Insurance for June - Various	72.42
Colonial Life Insurance	Life & Accident Insurance for June - Various	67.60
Wyoming Medical Service	BX Insurance for June - Various	994.26
Colorado Big Country RC&D Project	Contribution - Commissioners	15.00
National Association of Counties	Membership fee - Commissioners	200.00
3 M Business Products	Supplies - County Clerk	122.79
Mary G. Bradford	Expense - County Clerk	102.32
Saratoga Sun	Supplies - Various	82.15
Multigraphics Division	Supplies - Assessor	24.44
McGee Murphy, Inc.	Supplies - Assessor	1.04
The Mills Company	Supplies - Various	547.87
Beaver Valley, Inc.	Car Expense - Sheriff	20.67
Continental Oil Co.	Car Expense - Sheriff	140.45
Texaco, Inc.	Rescue Unit - Sheriff	47.79
Side Saddle Inn	Uniform Expense - Sheriff	62.75
The Eagle Co.	Expense - Sheriff	281.69
E. H. Breniman	Expense - Sheriff	40.77
Jess Oyler	Supplies - Various	2.04
Bi-Rite Drug	Mileage Prisoners - Sheriff	257.11
Welton's Flying Service	State Radio - Sheriff	135.14
Wyoming Highway Department	Supplies - Attorney	203.64
Lanier Business Products	Autopsy & Care of Prisoners	16.00
Memorial Hospital of Carbon County	Inquest - Coroner	115.00
Terry L. Jones	Investigations & Mileage - Coroner	53.00
Kendal McBride	Invertigations & Mileage - Coroner	96.60
Larry Shriner	Autopsy - Coroner	85.00
Galyn Stahl		100.00